Do	ITED ST. DEPARTMENT OF T BUREAU OF LAND M UNDRY NOTICES AND RI not use this form for proposal ndoned well. Use Form 3160	HE INTERIOR IANAGEMENT E PORTS ON WEI Is to drill or to re-ed	nter an	Budg F 5. Lease Serial NM 56745	FORM APPROVED tet Bureau No. 1004-0135 Expires July 31, 1996 No.	
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other Instructions on reverse side					7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.	
Type of Well X Oil Well . Name of Operator	Gas Well	Other		8. Well Name and No. Shinnery Federal #5 9. API Well No.		
BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL AND GAS COMPANY 3a. Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code)				30-025-30766		
P. O. Box 51810, Midland, TX 79710-1810 915/688-6906				10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area		
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)				West Corbin Delaware Pool		
UL-F, 1650' FNL & 2310' FWL, Section 23, T18S, R32E					11. County or Parish, State Lea Co., New Mexico	
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION						
	Acidize	Deepen	Productio	n (Start/Resume)	Water Shut-Off	
Notice of Intent	Alter Casing	Fracture Treat	Reclamat	ion	Well Integrity	
X Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Construction	Recomple	te	X Other Cease Operations	
Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans	Plug and Abandon	Tempora	Temporarily Abandon		
	Convert to Injection	Plug Back	Water Di	sposal		
proposal is to deepen direction Bond under which the work wi the involved operations. If the Abandonment Notices shall be inspection.) Burlington Resources to the current low price	eted Operation (clearly state all pertinent nally or recomplete' horizontally, give su ill be performed or provide the Bond No. operation results in a multiple completic e filed only after all requirements, includ Oil & Gas Company requests e of oil, this well is uneconom on 11/10/98 because of tubing	bsurface locations and me on file with BLM/BIA. Rec on or recompletion in a ne ding reclamation, have be approval for the su ical to produce at th	easured and true vertic quired subsequent rep w interval, a Form 316 en completed, and the uspension of ope his time.	al depths of all per orts shall be filed w)-4 shall be filed or operator has dete rations and pr	rtinent markers and zones. Attach the within 30 days following completion of nce testing has been completed. Final ermined that the site is ready for final roduction for this well. Due	

This well was shut-in on 11/10/98 because of tubing leak. Currently this well is uneconomical to repair and produce. This well was making 3 BOPD prior to shut-in date.

	14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Name (Printed/Typed) Maria Perez/cg	Title	Regulatory Technician				
(n.	Signature Maria Pera Kg	Date	February 10, 1999				
W,	THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE						
W	Approved by	Title		Date			
•	Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.	Office		L			
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, ficting or fraudulent statement or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.							
	(Instructions on reverse)						

NM060 attrialaris Suboda



Unned States Department of the Interior

BUREAU CF LAND MANAGEMENT New Mexico State Office 1474 Rodeo Road P. O. Box 27115 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87502-0115

N REPLY REFER TO: NMNM56745 3103 (93000-gag)

DECISION

Burlington Resources Oil and Gas Company : P. O. Box 51810 Midland, TX 79710-1810

Oil and Gas



Lease Suspended

Oil and gas lease NMNM56745 issued July 1, 1987, for a period of ten years ending June 30, 1997. This lease has been held by production. A suspension of operations and production has been granted effective February 1, 1999, for this lease, in accordance with 43 CFR 3103.4-4, and Washington Instruction Memorandum 99-054, dated February 4, 1999.

Under the suspension of all operations and production, the rental or minimum royalty payment for this lease is suspended effective February 1, 1999.

The suspension will terminate with the earliest of any of the following conditions: (a) first day of the month in which the operator conducts any operations; (b) two years from the effective date of this policy (February 4, 1999); or (c) when the price of WTI (West Texas Intermediate) crude is at or above \$15 per barrel for 90 consecutive pricing days.

It is the lessee's responsibility to inform all lease interest holders about this lease suspension.

If you have any questions, you may contact me at 505-438-7539.

aler

Grace A. Gonzales Land Law Examiner Fluids Adjudication Team

cc: MMS, MS3133, Reference Data Branch NM060 NM080